FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commis 100749676 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Praxis Biologics, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes № No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1998 tent and Inademark Office 1998 tent and Inademark
Other Execution Date:	City: Portland State: ME ZIP: 04101 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes XI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/448,907	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes 20 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponderice concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alice O. Carroll, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E XXX Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Militia Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02173	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE &
Nina L. Pearlmutter Name of Person Signing	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:

State of Maine



Department of State 🔾



I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and that the paper to which this is attached is a true copy from the records of this Department.

In Testimony Whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed. Given under my hand at Augusta, January 5, 1998.

DAN GWADOSKY SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 9259 FRAME: 0215

ling Fee (See Sec. 1401)	STATE OF MAINE	Fee Paid	
For Use By The	(Parent-Subsidiary Merger of	-5	1940031300027
Secretary of State	and Foreign Corpora	1	Z03Z1994
File No.	ARTICLES OF MER	GER	Hary Corner
	OF		Deputy Secretary of State
Fee Paid	Praxis Biologics,	Inc.	A True Copy When Attested By Signature
С.В	Subsidiary corporation, a New Yo	ork corporation	
Date	INTO		Deputy Secretary of State
	- American Cyananid (Company	The same the same training of
	Parent corporation, a <u>laine</u>	corporation	
Duranent to 12 A MI		American Cv	anamid Company
Pursuant to 13-A Mi	RSA §906, the undersigned corporation	Third I call cy	anamita company
	(parent corporatio	n)	,
a corporation of the	State of Maine		
		, Danasai a D	dalandar Tur
owning at least 90%	of the outstanding shares of each class	U1	siologics, Inc.
		(suc	sidially corporation)
a cornoration of the	State of New York	(suc	sidially Corporation)
	State of New York	(suc	signary Corporation)
a corporation of the		(suc	isidiary Corporation)
adopts the following		g in the merger and	
adopts the following	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the corporations participating the corporations participating the corporations are as	g in the merger and	
adopts the following FIRST: The	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the corporations participating the corporations participating the corporations participating the corporations of the corporation of the c	g in the merger and follows:	
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the character of the participating that they are respectively organized are as a mid Company	g in the merger and follows: State	
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation American Cyan	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the character of the participating that they are respectively organized are as a mid Company	g in the merger and follows: State Maine	
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation American Cyan	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the character of the participating that they are respectively organized are as a mid Company	g in the merger and follows: State Maine	
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation American Cyan	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the character of the participating that they are respectively organized are as a mid Company	g in the merger and follows: State Maine	
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation American Cyan	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the character of the participating that they are respectively organized are as a mid Company	g in the merger and follows: State Maine	
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation American Cyan	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the character of the participating that they are respectively organized are as a mid Company	g in the merger and follows: State Maine	
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation American Cyan	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the character of the participating that they are respectively organized are as a mid Company	g in the merger and follows: State Maine	
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation American Cyan	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the character of the participating that they are respectively organized are as a mid Company	g in the merger and follows: State Maine	
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation American Cyan Praxis Biolog SECOND: The	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the character of the participating that they are respectively organized are as a mid Company	y in the merger and follows: State Maine New York	the States under the laws of
adopts the following FIRST: The whi Name of Corporation American Cyan Praxis Biolog SECOND: The such	Articles of Merger. names of the corporations participating the they are respectively organized are as an amid Company item. In the state under which the foreign in the state under which the state un	g in the merger and follows: State Maine New York n participating corporas as 13-A MRSA	the States under the laws of

FOURTH: The plan of merger set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto was approved by the Board of Directors of the undersigned corporation.

CJR

The number of outstanding shares of each class of the participating subsidiary corporation
and the number of shares of each class owned by the parent, surviving corporation is as follows

	Name of		Designation	Number of	
	Subsidiary		of	Outstanding	Number of Shares
	Corporation		Class	Shares	Owned by Parent
Praxis	Biologics,	Inc.	Common	1.0	10

SIXTH:	The date of the mailing to each sha	areholder of the subsidiary corporation of a copy	of the		
	plan of merger isDecember	. 20 , 19 9	<u>33</u> .		
SEVENTH	Effective date of the merger (if oth	er than the date of filing of Articles) is			
	(Not to exceed 60 days from	n date of filing of the Articles)			
EIGHTH:	The address of the registered office	of the surviving corporation is* One Portl	and		
6. 7	Square, Portland, Mai	ne_04101 reet, city, state and zip code)			
- 1. No.	The address of the registered office	of the subsidiary corporation is* 1633 Broa	ıdway		
# 15	New York, New York 10019				
	(\$t)	reet, city, state and zip code)			
		American Cyanamid Company (Surviving Corporation)			
Dated: Decem	ber 30, 1993	By Lettu S. Wellster (signature)			
		Peter B. Webster, Clerk			
		(type or print name and capacity)			
		By (signature)			
		(type or print name and capacity)			

This document MUST be signed by (1) the Clerk OR (2) the President or a vice-president AND the Secretary, an assistant secretary or other officer the bylaws designate as second certifying officer OR (3) if no such officers, a majority of the directors or such directors designated by a majority of directors then in office OR (4) if no directors, the holders, or such of them designated by the holders, of record of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon OR (5) the holders of all outstanding shares.

FORM NO. MBCA-10D Rev. 88

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: Secretary of State, Station 101, Augusta, ME 04333

^{*}Give address of registered office in Maine. If the corporation does not have a registered office in Maine, the address given should be the principal or registered office in the State of incorporation.

Exhibit A

PLAN OF MERGER

FIRST: American Cyanamid Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine shall merge with and into itself and assume the liabilities and obligations of Praxis Biologics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York. The name of the surviving corporation is American Cyanamid Company.

SECOND: The presently issued and outstanding shares of stock of Praxis Biologics, Inc., the merging corporation, all of which are owned by American Cyanamid Company, the surviving corporation, shall be surrendered and cancelled. No shares of stock of the surviving corporation shall be issued in exchange therefor.

THIRD: The Articles of Incorporation of American Cyanamid Company shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation surviving the merger. No changes or amendments shall be made to the Articles of Incorporation because of the merger.

FOURTH: The by-laws of American Cyanamid Company shall be the by-laws of the corporation surviving the merger.

FIFTH: The directors and officers of American Cyanamid Company shall be the directors and officers of the corporation surviving the merger and shall serve until their successors are selected.

SIXTH: The officers of each corporation party to the merger shall be and hereby are authorized to do all acts and things necessary and proper to effect the merger.